Experience & Reliability
200 AMP 15 kV
LOADBREAK
PRODUCTS
Catalog C1
Cable
Accessories
C1 Page 2  | January 2014

Optional ground strap accessories can be supplied for use on tape
shielded cables.
SELECTION & ORDERING INFORMATION
Determine the diameter over the cable’s insulation by measuring it (Do
not measure over the insulation shield) or from the cable manufacturer’s
catalog.  Select an elbow size so that the insulation falls within the
elbow’s range.
Select a connector code that identifies the conductor size and stranding.
The standard long, bi-metal connector can be replaced with a ProbeLok
connector.
Decide if a capacitive test point is required.
The elbow can be supplied with a separate, cold-shrink seal kit for
jacketed concentric neutral cable, or it can be furnished with a separate
adapter kit for copper tape shield cables.
The standard elbow housing can be supplied as an integral elbow seal
housing.
Cable Dimension Reference
15 kV LOADBREAK ELBOWS
To order a replacement probe complete with pin wrench, order 215LBP.
For a standard, long bi-metal lug, order: 200LUGBx.
For a ProbeLok lug, order: 200LUGPx.
To have a loadbreak insert packaged with the elbow, add “BI” to the end of the part number: 215LEJ45BI.
Components:
625SK52 Cold Shrink Cable Seal Kit for JCN cable with an overall diameter of 0.95” to 1.94”
625SK60 Tape Shield Adapter Kit for cable with an overall diameter of 0.83” to 1.64”
C1 Page 7  | January 2014
0.780 - 0.880
0.805 - 0.905
0.805 - 0.905
0.835 - 0.935
0.835 - 0.940
0.875 - 0.980
0.875 - 0.980
0.920 - 1.025
0.925 - 1.030
0.970 - 1.075
0.975 - 1.080
1.025 - 1.135
1.040 - 1.135
Select Housing Code from Column 1
12,5 - 18,5
16,1 - 23, 0
19,3 - 28, 8
Housing Code Range (Inches) Range (mm)
3
3 or 4
4
4 or 5
5
0.495 - 0.730
0.635 - 0.905
0.760 - 1.135
0.527 - 0.622
0.557 - 0.652
0.575 - 0.670
0.579 - 0.671
0.604 - 0.698
0.610 - 0.705
0.635 - 0.730
0.645 - 0.735
0.675 - 0.770
0.680 - 0.775
0.715 - 0.810
0.715 - 0.815
0.760 - 0.855
0.765 - 0.860
0.810 - 0.905
0.815 - 0.910
0.865 - 0.965
0.880 - 0.965
0.617 - 0.717
0.647 - 0.747
0.665 - 0.765